Tabulation of Bids

Awarded to:	Date Awarded:	Amount Awarded
HAAS SONS INC.	10/10/24	Base Bid and Alternates #1 and #2 \$2,711,943.72

							•	
		F	roject Manager:	Colin Davidson			Consultant:	Е
		1.	,- st managon		Sawyer County Airport		Bid Date:	
					HYR1005		Bid Time:	
				D			_	
					n, lighting replacement, and Navaids imp	rovements	DBE Goals:	
	н	aas Sons, Inc.		Monarch Paving Company				
ltem	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Extension			
se Bid								
I.0110X - REMOVING ASPHALTIC SURFACE - SY	60,500	\$0.75	\$45,375.00	\$2.24	\$135,520.00			
5.01 - EXCAVATION COMMON (UNDISTRIBUTED) - CY	2,200	\$14.77	\$32,494.00	\$20.00	\$44,000.00			
.0101X - PREPARE FOUNDATION FOR ASPHALTIC PAVING - EA	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$59,860.00	\$59,860.00			
5.0120X - BASE AGGREGATE DENSE 1 1/4" (UNDISTRIBUTED) - TON	3,600	\$21.45	\$77,220.00	\$19.00	\$68,400.00			
0115 - SELECT CRUSHED MATERIAL - CY	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$56.00	\$2,240,00			
.0105X - TOPSOIL - CY	2,450	\$33.50	\$82,075.00	\$39.00	\$95,550.00			
.05 - SALVAGED TOPSOIL - SY	9.300	\$2.40	\$22,320.00	\$1.75	\$16,275.00			
.0200 - MULCHING, METHOD B (WOOD FIBER) - SY	50,500	\$0.53	\$26,765.00	\$0.50	\$25.250.00			
1104 - EROSION BALES - EA	20	\$19.95	\$399.00	\$19.00	\$380.00			
	500	\$2.52	\$1,260.00	\$2.40	\$1,200.00			
.1504 - SILT FENCE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - LF								
.1520 - SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE - LF	500	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$5.00			
.1905 - MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL - EA	2	\$1,275.75	\$2,551.50	\$1,215.00	\$2,430.00			
.1910 - MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL - EA	2	\$1.05	\$2.10	\$1.00	\$2.00			
.2002 - EROSION MAT URBAN CLASS I, TYPE A (UNDISTRIBUTED) - SY	1,000	\$2.05	\$2,050.00	\$1.95	\$1,950.00			
.7504 - TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS - LF	200	\$7.35	\$1,470.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00			
:.7560 - TRACKING PAD - EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00			
1.0200 - FERTILIZER TYPE B - CWT	32	\$105.00	\$3,360.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00			
.0140 - SEEDING MIXTURE NO.40 - LB	900	\$9.40	\$8,460.00	\$8.95	\$8,055.00			
0.0200 - SEEDING TEMPORARY - LB	1,350	\$3.15	\$4,252.50	\$3.00	\$4,050.00			
.0500 - SEED WATER - MGAL	150	\$1.05	\$157.50	\$1.00	\$150.00			
2.5001 - FIELD OFFICE TYPE B - EA	1	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$18,650.00	\$18,650.00			
.015 - SAWING ASPHALT - LF	125	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$1.76	\$220.00			
05.010 - MOBILIZATION - LIMITED TO 10% OF BASE BID COST - LS	1	\$157,513.00	\$157,513.00	\$224,895.00	\$224,895.00			
9.010 - SITE FINISHING - LS	i	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00			
02.623 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-34 S - TON	7.900	\$96.41	\$761,639.00	\$96.41	\$761,639.00			
	,	*		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *				
12.644 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-34 H - TON	6,150 11,240	\$111.82	\$687,693.00	\$111.82	\$687,693.00			
12.900 - INCENTIVE DENSITY HMA PAVEMENT - DOL	,	\$1.00	\$11,240.00	\$1.00	\$11,240.00			
03.010 - EMULSIFIED ASPHALT TACK COAT - GAL	4,250	\$3.61	\$15,342.50	\$3.61	\$15,342.50			
0.111 - PAINTING, WHITE, WATERBORNE, TYPE I - SF	42,000	\$0.95	\$39,900.00	\$0.83	\$34,860.00			
0.311 - PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I - SF	1,450	\$0.95	\$1,377.50	\$0.83	\$1,203.50			
20.710 - REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A - LB	2,700	\$0.78	\$2,106.00	\$0.60	\$1,620.00			
21.010 - SAW-CUT GROOVES - SY	44,400	\$2.55	\$113,220.00	\$2.82	\$125,208.00			
3.010 - AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00			
15.040 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS - SY	170	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$4.00	\$680.00			
I5.100 - GEOGRID TYPE SR - SY	62	\$7.00	\$434.00	\$5.00	\$310.00			
46.010 - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF HAUL ROADS - LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00			
16.020 - MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS - LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$42,577.00	\$42,577.00			
8.101 - LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISITING CIRCUITS - LS	1	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00			
ernate Bid #1		ψ1,000.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ1,000.00	\$1,000.00			
A10751(1) - TYPE L-806(L), STYLE 1-B, SIZE 1, WIND CONE AND FOUNDATION, IN PLACE - EA	2	\$10,617.00	\$21,234.00	\$10,112.00	\$20,224.00			
	1							
x10752(1) - TYPE L-807(L), STYLE 1-B, SIZE 2, WIND CONE AND FOUNDATION, IN PLACE - EA	35	\$14,740.00	\$14,740.00	\$14,038.00	\$14,038.00			
10843(1) - COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD - EA		\$288.75	\$10,106.25	\$275.00	\$9,625.00			
10852(1) - NO. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE - LF	16,000	\$1.76	\$28,160.00	\$1.68	\$26,880.00			
10853(1) - NO. 2 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE - LF	11,200	\$3.46	\$38,752.00	\$3.20	\$35,840.00			
A10854(1) - NO. 6 AWG, INSULATED, STRANDED EQUIPMENT BONDING GROUND - LF	16,000	\$1.93	\$30,880.00	\$1.84	\$29,440.00			
A10856(1) - FIELD LIGHTNING ARRESTOR - EA	9	\$787.50	\$7,087.50	\$750.00	\$6,750.00			
A11052(1) - NON-ENCASED, HDPE ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY, 1-1/4 INCH - LF	14,900	\$3.47	\$51,703.00	\$3.30	\$49,170.00			
A11053(1) - NON-ENCASED, ELECTRICAL DUCT EXTENSION, TYPE III, 3 INCH, 2-WAY - LF	36	\$58.80	\$2,116.80	\$56.00	\$2,016.00			
A12501(1) - HIGH INTENSITY RUNWAY LIGHTS, L-862(L), BASE MOUNTED - EA	50	\$2,488.50	\$124,425.00	\$2,370.00	\$118,500.00			
A12502(1) - HIGH INTENSITY THRESHOLD LIGHTS, L-862E(L), BASE MOUNTED - EA	8	\$2,492.50	\$19,940.00	\$2,374.00	\$18,992.00			
A12503(1) - MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY LIGHTS, L-861T(L), BASE MOUNTED - EA	32	\$1,963.50	\$62,832.00	\$1,870.00	\$59,840.00			
A12504(1) - REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT - EA	58	\$42.00	\$2,436.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00			
	30	Ψ.2.00	ΨΞ, .00.00	\$40.00	φ2,020.00			

FAA12505(1) - REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT - EA	28	\$86.00	\$2,408.00	\$82.00	\$2,296.00
FAA12506(1) - LED L-858(L) GUIDANCE SIGN, 2 MODULE - EA	3	\$4,921.35	\$14,764.05	\$4,687.00	\$14,061.00
FAA12507(1) - LED L-858(L) GUIDANCE SIGN, 3 MODULE - EA	2	\$5,798.10	\$11,596.20	\$5,522.00	\$11,044.00
FAA12515(1) - NEW REGULATOR FOR RUNWAY 3/21 LIGHTING CIRCUIT - 7.5 KW - EA	1	\$12,096.00	\$12,096.00	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00
FAA12519(1) - SPARE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT - LS	1	\$13,545.00	\$13,545.00	\$12,900.00	\$12,900.00
FAA12525(1) - REMOVE TAXIWAY GUIDANCE SIGN - EA	5	\$357.00	\$1,785.00	\$340.00	\$1,700.00
FAA12526(1) - VAULT ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND TESTING - LS	1	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
C105.010(1) - MOBILIZATION - LIMITED TO 10% OF BID ALTERNATE COST - LS	1	\$39,200.00	\$39,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
L108.101(1) - LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISITNG CIRCUITS - LS	1	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
X125.690(1) - TAXIWAY CIRCUIT MODIFICATIONS - LS	1	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
P643.010(1) - AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
XSP001(1) - HIGH INTENSITY THRESHOLD LIGHT, L-862E(L), BASE MOUNTED - LIGHT FIXTURE ONLY - LS	8	\$1,216.34	\$9,730.72	\$1,158.44	\$9,267.52
Alternate Bid #2					
C105.010(2) - MOBILIZATION - LIMITED TO 10% OF BID ALTERNATE COST - LS	1	\$2,205.00	\$2,205.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
L108.101(2) - LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS - LS	1	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
FAA10852(2) - NO. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE - LF	200	\$1.76	\$352.00	\$1.68	\$336.00
FAA11052(2) - NON-ENCASED, HDPE ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1-WAY, 1-1/4 INCH - LF	180	\$3.47	\$624.60	\$3.30	\$594.00
FAA12531(2) - REILS CONSTANT CURRENT L-849I(L), STYLE A - EA	1	\$23,100.00	\$23,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
68 Items	Totals		\$2,711,943.72		\$2,962,808.52